BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, BOHL, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ

Resolution congratulating Stanley Jankowski for receiving the 2016 Congressman Clement Zablocki Civic Achievement Award presented by the Wisconsin State Division of the Polish American Congress.

WHEREAS,

STANLEY JASKOLSKI

was awarded the 2016 Congressman Clement Zablocki Civic Achievement Award by the Wisconsin State Division of the Polish American Congress on November 6, 2016 at the 20th annual Polish Independence Day/Veterans Day luncheon at the Polish Center of Wisconsin; and

WHEREAS, Stanley Jaskolski is a Professor Emeritus of Engineering at Marquette University and the former Opus Dean of the Marquette University College of Engineering; and

WHEREAS, Stanley Jaskolski made many great contributions to the field of Engineering during his very long and distinguished academic career as a scholar, researcher and mentor of students, when he published more than thirty research papers and co-holds nearly thirty patents, and was appointed to the Board of the National Science Foundation by the President of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Stanley Jaskolski also enjoyed a very fruitful career at the Cleveland-based Eaton Corporation, where he served as vice president responsible for technical development and new production innovation and research; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Stanley Jaskolski on being honored with the Congressman Clement Zablocki Civic Achievement Award from the Wisconsin PAC, recognizes him for his dedication to his Polish heritage and wishes for him continued health and happiness; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Stanley Jaskolski.

Introduced by Common Council members Terry L. Witkowski, Tony Zielinski, Jim Bohl, Milele A. Coggs, José G. Pérez and Mark A. Borkowski and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on October 11, 2016.